Journal of Accountancy

Volume 26 | Issue 1 Article 8

7-1918

Announcements; Albra W. Sharp

American Institute of Accountants

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jofa



Part of the Accounting Commons

Recommended Citation

American Institute of Accountants (1918) "Announcements; Albra W. Sharp," Journal of Accountancy: Vol. 26: Iss. 1, Article 8.

Available at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jofa/vol26/iss1/8

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Archival Digital Accounting Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Journal of Accountancy by an authorized editor of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

The Journal of Accountancy

Albra W. Sharp

We regret to announce the death of Albra W. Sharp, C.P.A., member of the American Institute of Accountants. Mr. Sharp died on May 14, 1918. He had been for eleven years a member of the staff of Lybrand, Ross Bros. & Montgomery and a partner from the first of January this year.

Los Angeles Chapter, California Society of C.P.A.

At the annual meeting of the Los Angeles chapter of the California State Society of Certified Public Accountants the following officers and directors were elected: F. F. Hahn, president; W. C. Mushet, vice-president; E. H. Spencer, secretary-treasurer; H. Ivor Thomas and A. M. Loomis, directors.

Correction

By an unfortunate error two of the forms appearing in the article entitled Accounting for Liberty Loan Subscriptions, by Arthur F. Jones, in the June, 1918, issue were transposed. The form which appeared on page 426 should have appeared on 431 and that on 431 should have appeared on 426.

Leslie, Banks & Company announce that George K. Hyslop has become a partner of the firm.

Charles H. Pittluck announces the removal of his office to 200 Fifth avenue, New York.

Louis Kadison announces the removal of his offices to 160 Broadway, New York.